B 10/FIG.10

E&5E8/Clutch

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26
© CPC10/15/18N-RW9
©) CPC10/15/18N-RW8

(E) CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
© CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
(1) CPC10/15/18N-RW3

(K) CPQ10/15/18N-RW7

FE r 5 D &z B B # g
ltem Part No. Material code Description Q’'ty Date Remarks
1 |N163-610100-WO00 70022103 i Fastener| 4
2 |N150-120005-000 70022905 EHR Plate| 2
3 [N150-120003-000 70022903 FheE Dustproof hood| 1
4 | N163-420100-000 70022033 2ETAN Screw| 4
5 | N150-120004-000 70022904 BERE Clutch cover| 1
6 |N150-120001-000 70022901 BE®E Clutch housing| 1 ® @
N152-120001-000 70024626 BawE Clutch housing| 1 CIGIGI0;
R836-120001-000 70040756 BE®RE Clutch housing| 1 ®
7 | PKD-100-G00 11000228 #HZH PKD-100 Wire| 1
8 |GB93-87 20000001 HE 12 Washer| 1

-25 -



B 10/FIG.10

® CPC10/15/18N-RG26

© CPC10/15/18N-RW9
C€) CPC10/15/18N-RWS

® CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26—J
(D CPC10/15/18N-RW3

® CPQ10/15/18N-RW7

Fs e == HRLED % #f &
Item Part No. Material code Description Remarks
9 |N150-120002-000  |70022902 TEXHE Ball-ended supporting stud,clutch| 1 ®O®
N152-120002-000 70025735 BN Bk STt Ball-ended supporting stud,clutch| 4 ©O®O
10 [N150-120007-000 70009136 HE Snap ring| 1
11 |N150-120006-000 70009138 SEKX Release fork| 1
12 |GB119-86 20004429 4 B6x12 Pin| 3
13 | GB93-87 20000026 #E 8 Washer| 6
14 | GB5783-86 20000090 128 M10x35 Boltf 9
15 |GB93-87 20000003 210 Washer| 9
16 |GB120-85 20001835 4 10x35 Pin| 2 I
N152-120003-000 70025736 X Flywheel| 1 ©®e D

-26-



B 10/FIG.10

ESE8/Clutch

(A CPC10/15/18N-RG26
© CPC10/15/18N-RW9

€» CPC10/15/18N-RW8

(E) CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
@ CcPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
(1) CPC10/15/18N-RW3

(K) CPQ10/15/18N-RW7

Fs K = L/E Sk Z R HE =B & F
Item Part No. Material code Description Q’'ty Date Remarks
17 | N150-124000-000 70022913 EEBENHEEM Clutch pressure plate| 1
18 | N150-121000-000 70022909 SBEHMAER Clutch relesae coller| 1
19 |9688211-G00 11001438 4Bl 9688211 Release bearing clutch| 1 =
20 | N150-122000-000 70022912 BeRER Clutch pressure plate| 1
21 |GB5783-86 20000367 124 M8x25 Boltf 6

-97-



A CPC10/15/18N-RG26
© CPC10/15/18N-RW9
C€) CPC10/15/18N-RW8

® CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
(D CPC10/15/18N-RW3

® CPQ10/15/18N-RW?7

Fs S S LE R o4 R HE (=5 & iF
Item Part No. Material code Descriptio Q’ty Date Remarks
1 |JDS25.001 M IEFE S Case,transmission| 1
2 |JDS25.002 3 7R R Cap,bearing| 2
3 YDS30.089 [y Bolt 4
4 |YDS25.003 )y Plate,lock| 4
5 [JDS30.050 £y Air breather| 1
JDS30.051 = Cover| 1
6 |JK208A BIZEATFF £ Switch,back-lamp| 1
7 | Q/301B202-86 FEE 14x24x2 Seal ring| 1
8 |JDS30.048 = - Cover,case| 1
9 |JDS30.049 HE=RE Gasket,case cover| 1

98



B 11/FIG.11

(A CPC10/15/18N-RG26
© CPC10/15/18N-RW9

€) CPC10/15/18N-RW8

(E) CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
(1) CPC10/15/18N-RW3

(K) CPQ10/15/18N-RW7

Tizg ( #ifTY ) /Transmission(clutch type)(1/2)

FS r = IR & W BE BA & F
Item Part No. Material code Description Q'ty Date Remarks

10 |GB5783-86 1248 M10x1.25x16 Bolt] 10

11 | GB93-87 7B 10 Washer lock| 11

12 [JDS30.031 HE Supporter,arm shaft| 1

13 | GB1235-76 O 35x3.1 O-ring 1

14 |GB5783-86 1218 M8x20 Boltf 2

15 | GB93-87 #E 8 Washer,lock| 2

16 |GB5783-86 123 M10x45 Boltf 1

17 |GB6170-86 28 M10 Nut| 1

18 |JDS30.032 = Plug 1

19 |GB1235-76 O 20x2.4 O-ring 1

20 |YDS30.104 e Plugl 1

-29 -



Bl 11/FIG.11

ST

B ( #li#IT ) /Transmission(clutch type)(1/2)

(A CPC10/15/18N-RG26
© CPC10/15/18N-RW9
C€) CPC10/15/18N-RWS

() CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
(D CPC10/15/18N-RW3

® CPQ10/15/18N-RW7

e £ £ Ot % Sk &
Item Part No. Material code Description Q’ty Date Remarks
21 | JDS30.027 BEER Bolt,slide| 1

22 GB1235-76 OB 28x3.5 O-ring 1

23 | JDS30.028 MR Washer| 1

24 |JDS30.033 RIS Rod,shift| 1

25 | JDS30.044 HX Fork,shiftf 2

26 |GB308-89 $MEk 10.000G2006 Ball,steel| 2

27 |JDS30.045 E Spring| 2

28 |JDS30.047 T Lever,shiftf 2

29 | GB1235-76 O HE 22x2.4 O-ringl 2

30 |GB1099-79 F[E4 5x19 Key,woodruf| 2

31 | GB894.1-86 MR 22 Snapring] 2

-30-




B 12/FIG.12

(A CPC10/15/18N-RG26
© CPC10/15/18N-RW9
€» CPC10/15/18N-RW8
() CPQ10/15/18N-RW20

© CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J

() CPC10/15/18N-RW3
(K) CPQ10/15/18N-RW7

#5igEE ( AL ) /Transmission(clutch type)(2/2)

Fs K = YIS # i : g &
ltem Part No. Material code Description Q’ty Date Remarks

1 |JDS30.026 HHIR Collar| - 1

2 |JDS30.025 Ezhih Shaft,main drive| 1

3 |JDS30.024 ARG Retainer,bearing| 1

4 | GB1235-76 O 42x3.5 O-ring| 1

5 |JDS30.073 HE Seal,oil] 1

6 | GB/T276-94 ke A 6005 Deep groove ball bearings| 1

7 | GB893.2-86 SMETEE 47 Snap ring| 1

8 | GB894-86 ML 25 Snapring| 2

9 |JDS30.037 NS Gear,innut| 1

10 |JDS30.038 RE Spacer| 1

-31-



E 12/FIG.12

ZEiRRE ( fIMIL ) /Transmission(clutch type)(2/2)

@® CPC10/15/18N-RG26
© CPC10/15/18N-RW9
C€) CPC10/15/18N-RWS

(® CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
(D CPC10/15/18N-RW3

® CPQ10/15/18N-RW7

FS £ 8 g & R HE =Pt} &
Item Part No. Material code Description Q’ty Date Remarks
11 | GB/T276-94 RAEKGH A& 6207 Deep groove ball bearings| 1
12 | GB/T276-94 SNEE LS HE R R Bk & Ball,bearings 1
GB305-89 72/78.61EFHER Ring,thrust] 1
13  |JDS30.040 BE Spacer| 1
14 |GB894.1-86 SEMEILE 35 Snap ring| 1
15 | JDS30.039 AR E Spacer| 1
16 | GB893.2-86 SEMIEE 80 Snap ring| 1
17 | JDS30.003 F i Shaft,main 1
18 | GB283/T-94 EHREFHA NJ306 Bearing,roller| 1
19 | GB894.1-86 SEMEIEE 48 Snap ring| 2

)




Bl 12/FIG.12

(A CPC10/15/18N-RG26
© CPC10/15/18N-RW9
€) CPC10/15/18N-RW8
(E) CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
@ CcPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
(D CPC10/15/18N-RW3
(K CPQ10/15/18N-RW7

FSs r =

FEiERFE ( AT ) /Transmission(clutch type)(2/2)

ltem Part No. Material code

20 |(GB894.1-86
21 | JDS30.018
22 | JDS30.017
23 | JDS30.019
24 | GB893.2-86
25 |GB276/T-94
A |JDS30.910
26 |JDS30.010
27 |JDS30.007
28 | JDS30.013

fRE 5=3.0,3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4
Washer,stop
Retainer,bearing

R PR F 6306

Bl 4S8 5 (83E26-30)  Sychro nizer ass'y(inc,26-30)

BasmABER

#NNN—‘-—‘—ANE{EN



B 12/FIG.12 , ZEiRAa ( MM ) /Transmission(clutch type)(2/2)

@® CPC10/15/18N-RG26
© CPC10/15/18N-RW9
€) CPC10/15/18N-RW8

(B CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
(D CPC10/15/18N-RW3

® CPQ10/15/18N-RW7

FS £ = 4R & F
Item Part No. Material code Description Q’ty Date Remarks
29 |JDS30.011 iR Insert 6

30 |JDS30.012 JAEE Spring 4

31 |JDS30.002 BiE R Gear,high speed| 1

32 |JDS30.004 KRG Gear,low speed| 1

33 |JDS30.014 EIbrig = heg Gear,forward| 1

34 |JDS30.005 EIER Gear,reverse| 1

35 |JDS30.015W BT EhR Bearing,needle| 2

36 |GB5846-86 FETHEhA K354027 Bearing,needle| 2

37 | JDS30.006 . i Shaft,reverseidler| 1

38 |GB308-89 $MBk 6.3500G200b Ball,steel 1 |

-34 -




B 12/FIG.12

T5iRFE ( AMIFIX ) /Transmission(clutch type)(2/2)!

(A CPC10/15/18N-RG26
© CPC10/15/18N-RW9
€) CPC10/15/18N-RW8
(E) CPQ10/15/18N-RW20

G CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J

(D CPC10/15/18N-RW3
(K) CPQ10/15/18N-RW7

FS K = MRS : # F
Item Part No. Material code Description Q’'ty Date Remarks
39 |JDS30.008 i Gear,reverse,idler| 1

40 |GB5846-86 FET iR K354027 Bearing,needle| 2 B

41 |JDS30.009 HE Spacer| 1

42 |JDS18.041 £ HH Shaft,output| 1

43 |JDS30.043 #E 5=0.1 Shim 1

44 |JDS30.043 #BhH 5=02 Shim 1

45 |JDS30.043 #F 5=0.3 Shim| 1

46 |JDS30.042 IEERE Washer,stop| 1

47 | JDS30.020 1EH#ER =4 Plate,thrust, 1

JDS30.020 1F#ERR 8=4.5 Plate,thrust| (1)

-35-




B 12/FIG.12

TiR#E ( AT ) /Transmission(clutch type)(2/2)

@® CPC10/15/18N-RG26
© CPC10/15/18N-RW9
€) CPC10/15/18N-RWS8
E® CPQ10/15/18N-RW20

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J

(D CPC10/1 5/18N-RW3
® CPQ10/15/18N-RW7

Fg o = ey & i
Item Part No. Material code Description Q’'ty Date Remarks
47 JDS30.020 1E3#EHR 8=5 Plate,thrust| (1)
JDS30.020 1E#E#R 8=5.5 Plate,thrust| (1)
48 |JDS30.021 SR Springwasher| 1
49 JDS30.075 A AR £ Nut 1
50 | GB/T297-94 Bl $% F3h 7% 32208 Bearing,taper roller| 1
51 | GB/T297-94 Bl $#:3% F 5 7% 32305 Bearing,taper roller| 1
. 52 | JDS30.035 MBS %S Gear,cluster| 1
53 | JDS30.034 #HE Spacer| 1
- 54 | GB5846-86 F A& KK354034 Bearing,needle| 2
55 |JDS30.036 #HE Spacer 1
56 |JDS30.023 M Gear,output| 1

-36 -




